B.

OIL INDIA LIMITED

RAJASTHAN FIELD

JODHPUR

AMENDMENT No. 5 Dated 10.02.2022

To TENDER No. CJI9259P22

A. This amendment against Tender No. CJI9259P22 is issued as under:
Sl. | Clause no. Original Clause Amended Clause
No.
1. TECHNICAL | Quoted rates must be in | Quotedrates mustbe in compliance to following stipulations:
BID compliance to following | . L .
EVALUATION | stipulations: (1) Tptal Mob111zat10n Charges (Sum of Soe rialno 1, 6,11,16,20,24 &
CRITERIA 28 of price bid) quoted should not exceed 3% of the sub-total contract
(BEC), Clause (1) Total Mobilization | value (Total of Table A & Table B of price bid). However, if the
no ’ 4.19 Charges (Sum of Serial no 1, | mobilization charges are quoted by the bidder are found valuing more

6,11,16,20,24 & 28 of price
bid) quoted should not
exceed 3% of the sub-total

contract value (Total of Table
A & Table B of price bid).

(ii) Total Demobilization
Charges (SI. No 2 ,7,12,
17,21,25,29 of price bid)
quoted should not be less
than 2% of the sub-total
contract value (Total of Table

A & Table B of price bid).

(iii) Standby Day Rate
should not be more than 80%
of the corresponding
Operating Day Rate.

than the aforementioned limit, the excess amount shall be paid at the
end of the contract along with demobilization charges

(ii) Total Demobilization Charges (Sl. No 2 ,7,12, 17,21,25,29 of
price bid) quoted should not be less than 2% of the sub-total contract
value (Total of Table A & Table B of price bid). However, if the
demobilization charges quoted by the bidder are found to be less than
the aforesaid limit, the differential amount shall be kept on hold from
the 1st invoice onwards and the same will be paid at the end of the
contract along with Demobilization charges.

(iii) Standby Day Rate should not be more than 80% of the
corresponding Operating Day Rate. If a bidder quotes SDR more than
80% of corresponding ODR, the quoted SDR shall be considered for
price evaluation only. However,if such a bidder emerges L1 after price

evaluation, payment of SDR during the contract period shall be made
at 80% of the corresponding ODR quoted by the bidder.

All other terms & Conditions remain unchanged.

KXXKK




